LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE OF WOMEN RELIGIOUS « REGION 9 « WISCONSIN

LCWR9 ) |

LCWR Region 9
2021 Spring Meeting Schedule

April 20 (Tues) and April 21 (Wed)

Hosting by ZOOM

Prayer Leaders: Congregation of St. Agnes, Fond de Lac

Please note that lunches / break / snacks will be ‘on our own’.

Tuesday, April 20, 2021

9:00 am
9:05 am

9:20 am

10:30 am
11:30 am

1:00 pm

2:15 pm

3:15pm

3:30 pm
Wednesday, April 21, 2021

9:00 am

9:05 am

9:15am

Zoom Login
Prayer / Entry Experience

LCWR Matters: Part |
Spirit Call within a Call: Racism
& Break (15 minutes)

LCWR Assembly Resolution
Lunch Break (on our own)
LCWR Matters: Part Il
Emerging Future of Religious Life
& Break (15 minutes)
LCWR National Business
a. Outstanding Leader Award
b. Annual Report of Region 9 Activities

Happy Hour (BYOB) / Conclude

Logoff

Zoom Login
Prayer

Speakers / Presentation:
Understanding Indigenous Peoples
Adrienne L. Thunder & JP Leary
(Includes 15 minute break)
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11:30 am

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:15pm

3:30 pm

Lunch Break (on our own)

Regional Reports (Part A):

Approval of Minutes: Fall Regional, October 2020,

Finance Report / Funds from Sisters for Justice

Wisconsin Religious Collaborative

Legislative Network

Region 9 Officer Election: Corresponding Secretary
& Break (15 minutes)

Regional Reports (Part B):
Liaison Reports
Region 9 Programs for 2021-2022

Announcements
“Looking Ahead: What Gives Us Hope?’
Closing Prayer, Blessing of Members, Conclude

Logoff
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LCWR Region 9 Agenda
April 20-21, 2021

We will address agenda items during the course of our time together by Zoom.

Regional

Regional meeting materials will be posted on the Region 9 Website by the corresponding
secretary two weeks prior to the meeting.

e Approve Minutes of October 2020 - Kathy Slesar, OP
e Treasurer’s Report — Rose Jochmann, OSF
e Wisconsin Religious Collaborative Update — Lyn Korte, Executive Director

e Liaison Reports

LCWR 9 Legislative Network — Toni Harris, OP

Wisconsin Anti-Human Trafficking Consortium — Toni Harris, OP

LCWR 9 Communicators for Women Religious — Diana De Bruin, OSF
Wisconsin Catholic Conference Public Policy Advisory Committee — Maryann
McMahon, OP

o Wisconsin Council of Churches — Cyndi Nienhaus, CSA

O O O O

e Region 9 Spring 2021 Election: Corresponding Secretary

e Topics/Dates of Future LCWR 9 Meetings — Ellen Sinclair, SDS

National

National Meeting materials will be posted on the Region 9 website two weeks before the
meeting. The following preparations are requested:
e Spirit Call within a Call: Racism
o Do Self-assessment found under Lock Box
o (Links to two short You Tube videos)
e Emerging Future — from the communication from LCWR on Monday, March 1
o Read document, “What We are Seeing” — link sent from LCWR National on
Monday
o View 23 minute video about the document “What We are Seeing” before the
regional meeting
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