

LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE OF WOMEN RELIGIOUS • REGION 9 • WISCONSIN

# LCWR Region 9 2021 Spring Meeting Schedule April 20 (Tues) and April 21 (Wed)

Hosting by ZOOM Prayer Leaders: Congregation of St. Agnes, Fond de Lac Please note that lunches / break / snacks will be 'on our own'.

## Tuesday, April 20, 2021

9:00 am	Zoom Login
9:05 am	Prayer / Entry Experience
9:20 am	LCWR Matters: Part I Spirit Call within a Call: Racism & Break (15 minutes)
10:30 am	LCWR Assembly Resolution
11:30 am	Lunch Break (on our own)
1:00 pm	LCWR Matters: Part II Emerging Future of Religious Life & Break (15 minutes)
2:15 pm	LCWR National Business a. Outstanding Leader Award b. Annual Report of Region 9 Activities
3:15 pm	Happy Hour (BYOB) / Conclude
3:30 pm	Logoff
Wednesday, April 21, 2021	

9:00 am	Zoom Login
9:05 am	Prayer
9:15 am	Speakers / Presentation: Understanding Indigenous Peoples Adrienne L. Thunder & JP Leary (Includes 15 minute break)



## LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE OF WOMEN RELIGIOUS • REGION 9 • WISCONSIN

11:30 am	Lunch Break (on our own)
1:00 pm	<u>Regional Reports</u> (Part A): Approval of Minutes: Fall Regional, October 2020, Finance Report / Funds from Sisters for Justice Wisconsin Religious Collaborative Legislative Network Region 9 Officer Election: Corresponding Secretary & Break (15 minutes)
2:00 pm	<u>Regional Reports</u> (Part B): Liaison Reports Region 9 Programs for 2021-2022
	Announcements
2:30 pm	"Looking Ahead: What Gives Us Hope?'
3:15 pm	Closing Prayer, Blessing of Members, Conclude
3:30 pm	Logoff



LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE OF WOMEN RELIGIOUS • REGION 9 • WISCONSIN

**LCWR Region 9 Agenda** 

### April 20-21, 2021

We will address agenda items during the course of our time together by Zoom.

#### <u>Regional</u>

Regional meeting materials will be posted on the Region 9 Website by the corresponding secretary two weeks prior to the meeting.

- Approve Minutes of October 2020 Kathy Slesar, OP
- Treasurer's Report Rose Jochmann, OSF
- Wisconsin Religious Collaborative Update Lyn Korte, Executive Director
- Liaison Reports
  - LCWR 9 Legislative Network Toni Harris, OP
  - Wisconsin Anti-Human Trafficking Consortium Toni Harris, OP
  - o LCWR 9 Communicators for Women Religious Diana De Bruin, OSF
  - Wisconsin Catholic Conference Public Policy Advisory Committee Maryann McMahon, OP
  - Wisconsin Council of Churches Cyndi Nienhaus, CSA
- Region 9 Spring 2021 Election: Corresponding Secretary
- Topics/Dates of Future LCWR 9 Meetings Ellen Sinclair, SDS

#### <u>National</u>

National Meeting materials will be posted on the Region 9 website two weeks before the meeting. The following preparations are requested:

- Spirit Call within a Call: Racism
  - Do Self-assessment found under Lock Box
  - (Links to two short You Tube videos)
- Emerging Future from the communication from LCWR on Monday, March 1
  - Read document, "What We are Seeing" link sent from LCWR National on Monday
  - View 23 minute video about the document "What We are Seeing" before the regional meeting